(7) The pro forma adjustments exclude certain non-recurring expenses which will
   be incurred in connection with or due to the Transactions. The
   non-recurring expenses are estimated to be approximately $20 million.

 (8) In connection with the Merger, New Gaylord and Old Gaylord (or one or more
   of their respective subsidiaries) will enter into a number of agreements
   pertaining to their ongoing business relationship. The financial impact of
   such agreements to New Gaylord is not expected to be material and has not
   been reflected in the pro forma adjustments.

 (9) Reflects the adjustment of income tax expense to the expected effective tax
   rates.

(10) The pro forma weighted average shares outstanding assume that the capital
   structure subsequent to the Recapitalization and the Distribution was in
   place as of January 1, 1997, and gives effect to the dilution related to
   common stock equivalents.

   F-22

   86

   NEW GAYLORD ENTERTAINMENT COMPANY

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1996

   (AMOUNTS IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   ADJUSTMENTS   ADJUSTMENTS   ADJUSTED
   HISTORICAL   TO REFLECT THE   TO REFLECT   PRO FORMA
   DATA   RESTRUCTURING(1)   THE MERGER(2)   DATA(6)(7)
   ----------   ----------------   -------------   ----------

Revenues.....   $ 747,158   $   --   $(320,612)(3)   $ 426,546
Operating expenses:
  Operating costs.....   443,236   --   (182,061)(3)   261,175
  Selling, general and administrative.....   125,456   3   (38,094)(3)   95,586
   8,221(4)
  Depreciation and amortization.....   48,856   --   (10,415)(3)   38,441
   ----------   ----------------   -------------   ----------
   Operating income.....   129,610   (3)   (98,263)   31,344
Interest expense.....   (49,880)   30,342   562(3)   (18,976)
Interest income.....   21,580   1,324   --   22,904
Other gains (losses).....   72,220   (479)   6,519(3)   74,281
   (3,979)(5)
   ----------   ----------------   -------------   ----------
Income before provision for income taxes....   173,530   31,184   (95,161)   109,553
Provision for income taxes.....   62,947   10,602(8)   (37,779)(8)   35,770
   ----------   ----------------   -------------   ----------
  Net income.....   $ 110,583   $ 20,582   $ (57,382)   $  73,783
   ========   ============   ==========   ========
Pro forma net income per share.....   $   2.26
   ========
Pro forma weighted average shares
  outstanding.....   32,585(9)
   ========

- ---------------

[…]

(9) The pro forma weighted average shares outstanding assume that the capital
   structure subsequent to the Recapitalization and the Distribution was in

   place as of January 1, 1996, and gives effect to the dilution related to
   common stock equivalents.

   F-23

   87

   NEW GAYLORD ENTERTAINMENT COMPANY

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

   MARCH 31, 1997

   (AMOUNTS IN THOUSANDS)

   ADJUSTMENTS   ADJUSTMENTS   ADJUSTMENTS
   TO REFLECT   TO REFLECT   TO REFLECT   ADJUSTED
   HISTORICAL   WORD   THE   THE   PRO FORMA
   DATA   ACQUISITION(1)   RESTRUCTURING(2)   MERGER(3)   DATA
   ----------   --------------   ----------------   -----------   ----------

Current assets:
  Cash.....  $   7,189   $ (1,123)   $   2,261   $  (2,080)(4)  $   6,247
  Trade receivables, net.....   119,664   31,553   1,655   (58,328)(4)   94,544
  Other current assets.....   77,580   28,855   6,994   (31,117)(4)   80,233
   (2,079)(6)
   ----------   --------   ---------   ---------   ----------
   Total current
   assets.....   204,433   59,285   10,910   (93,604)   181,024
Property and equipment, net.....   642,190   1,107   --   (54,296)(4)   588,554
   (447)(6)
Intangible assets, net.....   38,544   60,613   6,372   (32,270)(4)   73,259
Investments.....   64,915   --   846   (1,025)(4)   64,736
Long-term notes and interest
  receivable.....   189,604   6,484   20,613   --   216,701
Other assets.....   44,740   13,065   555   (13,798)(4)   44,562
   ----------   --------   ---------   ---------   ----------
   Total assets.....  $1,184,426   $140,554   $   39,296   $(195,440)   $1,168,836
   ==========   ========   =========   =========   ==========
Current liabilities:
  Current portion of long-term
   debt   $   --   $   --   $   37,420   $   --   $   37,420
  Accounts payable and accrued
   expenses.....   94,621   18,093   21,021   (28,507)(4)   120,777
   15,549(6)
  Other current liabilities.....   21,676   --   --   (4,823)(4)   16,853
   ----------   --------   ---------   ---------   ----------
   Total current
   liabilities.....   116,297   18,093   58,441   (17,781)   175,050
Due to Old Gaylord.....   489,731   123,460   (613,191)   --   --
Long-term debt.....   4,559   --   478,331   (4,559)(4)   478,331
Deferred income taxes.....   133,634   --   (13,095)   (5,775)(6)   114,764
Other liabilities and minority
  interest.....   32,231   347   22,142   (27,372)(4)   39,004
   11,656(5)
Stockholders' equity.....   407,974   (1,346)   106,668   (127,653)(4)   361,687